MECHANICS LIEN CLAIM

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

ROSE PAVING CO. CLAIMANT

VS.

SYSCO CHICAGO, INC. &
SYSCO CORPORATION
DEFENDANTS



Doc#: 1329745074 Fee: \$34.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/24/2013 01:39 PM Pg: 1 of 6

The claimant, Rose Paving Co., contractor, of 7300 W. 100<sup>th</sup> Place, Bridgeview, State of Illinois, County of Cook, hereby ales a claim for lien against Sysco Chicago, Inc., party in interest, C/o Capitol Corporate Services Inc., Registered Agent, of 1315 W. Lawrence Avenue, Springfield, State of Illinois County of Sangamon and Sysco Corporation, owner, C/o Capitol Corporate Services Inc., Registered Agent, of 1315 W. Lawrence Avenue, Springfield, State of Illinois, County of Sangamon and states:

That on or about June 11, 2013, the owner owned the following described land in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

Street Address: Sysco Chicago, Inc. 250-300 Wieboldt Drive Des Plaines, IL 60016

A/K/A: P.I.N. #'s: 09-18-214-010-0000; 09-18-214-011-0000; 09-18-214-012-0000

A/K/A: (SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS ATTACHED)

And, Rose Paving Co. was the owner's contractor for the improvement thereof. That on or about June 11, 2013 said owner made a contract with the claimant to perform crack sealing, lot marking restripe and sealcoating coal tar spray work required for and in said project and property. That on or about July 15, 2013, the claimant completed there under all that was required to be done by said contract.

1329745074 Page: 2 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

The following amounts are due on said contract:

Total Balance Due: \$39,734.73

Leaving due, unpaid and owing to the claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of THIRTY-NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND SEVENTY-THREE CENTS (\$39,734.73), for which, with interest, the claimant claims a lien on said land and improvements.

Rose Paving Co.

Proporty ox Collusting

Recorder Return To

etu Office

Prepared by/Mail to:

The Law Offices of Richard P. Reichstein, Ltd. 221 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 1137 Chicago, IL 60601

1329745074 Page: 3 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **VERIFICATION**

State of Illinois County of Cook

The affiant, James R. Muckerheide, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that the affiant is Chief Financial Officer of the claimant, Rose Paving Co.; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for lien and knows the contents thereof; and that all the statements thereof contained are true.

James R. Muckerheide, CFO

OFFICIAL STAL DAWN M GRIMA

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION FXPIRES:01/10/16

Subscribed and sworn to
Before me, this 22 day of 2013.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: (-10-16

Notary Public Signature

Legal Description of Property:

Address: Sysco Chicago, Inc. 250-300 Wieboldt Drive Des Plaines, IL 60016

A/K/A: P.I.N. #'s: 09-18-214-010-0000; 09-18-214-011-0000; 09-18-214-012-0000

#### PLACEL 1:

That period the East 1/2 of fractional Section 18 and of the West 1/2 of Section 17, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Haridian, bounded and described as follows:

commencing at the point of intersection of the East line of Wolf Road with the North line of the Southest 1/4 of said Section 18, said point being \$83,33 feet East of the Northwest corner of raid Southeast 1/4; thence South 02 degrees 04 minutes 30 seconds West along sold East line of Kolf Road 555.34 feet to a point; thence Southerly along a curved line convex to the West, tangent to the last described line and with a radius of 1223.57 feet, a distance of 603.64 feet more or less to the point of intersection with the Northeasterly line of the Chicago and Northwestern Railway Company right-of-way, said point being 50 feet Northwesterly of the center line between two main tracks in said right-of-way, thence Northwesterly along said Northwesterly line of right-of-way being a right-of-way of 194 80 curved line convex to the Northwest, with a radius of 2915 feet, a distance of 494.80 feet to a point; thence North 47 degrees 29 minutes 30 seconds East 427.65 feet to a point; thence North 34 degrees 49 minutes 10 seconds East 80.00 feet to the point of beginning of the following described percel of fends thence continuing along the last described course North 34 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East 343.83 feet to a points thence North 02 degrees 04 minutes 30 seconds East 162.62 feet to the point of Intersection with the north like of said Southeast 1/4 of Section 18; thence West along said North line 175.28 feet to the point of Intersection with the Easterly line of New Weller Creek as established by document number 20/2450: thence North 03 degrees 43 minutes 00 seconds East along said Easterly line 849. It tasts theme continuing along the Southeasterly line of said New Weller Creek 390.57 feet Mortheasterly along the arc of a circle of 450.68 feet radius convex to the Horthwest which chord bears North 28 degrees 31 minutes 37.3 seconds East; thence continuing along said so theasterly line North 53 degrees 20 minutes 35 seconds East, tangent to the last described arc, a distance of 544.01 feet to the point of intersection with a line drawn 68.03 feet Southwesterly of and parallel with the center line of the Mortheesterly track of the Chicago and Northwestern Railway Companys thence South 53 degrees 56 minutes 31 seconds East along said parallel Al 180.02 feet to the point of intersection with the arc of a circle of 633.47 feet radius convex to the Northwest which chord bears South 64 degrees 03 minutes 48 seconds West, said are being drawn 40.00 feet (measured radially) Horitagily of and concentric with the center line of the spur track of the Chicago and Horthecatern Relivey Conpanys thence Southwesterly 649,57 feet along the last described and to a point of reverse curvature; thence Southwesterly 172,126 feet along the and of a circle of 540,26 feet radius convex to the Southwest and which chord bears South 43 degrees 54 minutes 26 seconds West to a point of tangancy; thence South 33 decrees 02 minutes 04 seconds West 694.31 feet along a line 40.00 feet Northwesterly of and parallel with said spur track to the point of intersection with me Northeasterly extension of a line drawn 20.00 feet Northwesterly of and parellel with the center line of the spur track aforesaid; theree South 34 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds Mast along seld parallel line 456.64 feet to the point of intersection with a lite drawn at South 35 degrees 10 minutes 20 seconds East through the herein designated place of beginning; thence North 35 degrees 10 minutes 20 seconds Mast 30.00 feet to said point of beginning in Cook County, Illinois;

#### PARCEL 2:

Easement for the benefit of percel i as created by grant mide by Northern Illinois Gas Company, a corporation of illinois, to Chicago and North Mastern Rallway Company, a corporation of Misconsin, dated March II, 1966 and recorded May 15, 1966 as Document Munber 19825175 for the construction, repairs, and interance and operation of a roadway over, upon and through the foliowing described property, to with That part of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 18, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as foliows: Commencing at the point of intersection of the East line of Moif Road with the North line of said Southeast 1/4 of Section 18, said point being 583.53 few. East of the Northwest corner of said Southeast 1/4 of Section 18; thence South 61 degrees 04 minutes 30 seconds Mest along said East line of Moif Road, a distance of 333,34 feet to a point; thence Southeast along said East line of Moif Road, a distance of 333,37 feet a point; thence Southeast along said East line of Moif Road, a distance of 333,37 feet to a point; thence Southerly along the curved East line of Moif mad being comex to the Mest, tangent to the lest described line and having a radius of 1223,37 feet, an arc distance of 355,20 feet more or less to the point of Degraning, said point being an erc distance of 219,66 feet Northwesty of the Intersection of said line with the Horthwesterly curved along said curved Eastferly line of Moif Road; thence South 85 degrees 48 minutes East, a distance of 29,26 fast to the intersection of said line with a curved line, convex to the Northwest, having a radius of 2945 feet and being 80 feet Northwesterly by radial sector ment of the center line between the two sain tracks of said raliway; there Morthwesterly along said curved line an arc distance of 441,83 feet to the Southeasterly along said curved line and raliway, said Northwesterly property; thence South 47 degrees 29 minutes 30 seconds Mast along the Southeasterly sine of said corporation property; there were the said curve

#### PARCEL 3:

Essent for the benefit of Parcel 1 as created by deed made by Chicago and Morth Western Railway Company, a Wisconsin corporation, to Des Piaines Properties, incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, dated June 12, 1970 and recorded June 16, 1970 as Decument Humber 21184848 for ingress and egress and drivavey over, through and spon the following described property, to with

That part of the Southeast 1/4 of fractional Section 18, Tornship 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Heridian, bounded and described as follows:

Commercing at the point of intersection of the East line of Kelf Road with the North line of said Southeast 1/4 of Section 18, said point being 583,33 feet East of the Horthwast corner of said Southeast 1/4 of Section 18, thence South 02 degrees 04 minutes 30 seconds Wast along said East line of Molf Road 535,54 feet to a point; thence Southerly along a curved line comex to the Wast, tangent to the last described line and with a radius of 123,57 feet, a distance of 603,64 feet more or less to the point of intersection with the Northwasterly line of the Chicago and Northwasterly of the center line between the tru main tracks in said right-of-way; thence Northwasterly along said Northwasterly line of fight-of-way, being a curved line convex to the Horthwast, with a radius of 2915 feet, a distance of 494,80 feet to the point of beginning of the following described parcel of land; thence North 41 degrees 29 minutes 30 seconds East 627,65 feet; thence North 34 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East 60,00 feet; the said seconds East 627,65 feet; thence North 34 degrees 49 minutes 40 seconds East 50,00 feet to the point of intersection with a line drawn 20,00 feet Horthwasterly of and parallel with the center line of the spur track of the Chicago and North Wastern Railway Company; thence south 30 segrees 49 minutes 40 seconds Wast 30,33 feet; thence South 47 degrees 29 minutes 30 seconds Mast 244,39 feet to the point of intersection with the Horthwasterly line of Chicago and Horth Wastern Railway Company; thence south 30 seconds Mast 244,39 feet to the point of intersection with the Horthwasterly line of Chicago and Horth Wastern Railway Company right-of-way eforessis; thence Southwasterly along said right-of-way ine, a distance of 189,22 feet to the herein designated point of beginning, in Cook County, lilinois.

Permanent Index Numbers: 09-18-214-010-000 Affects Part of Auto 1 09-18-214-011-000 09-18-214-012-000 11